FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
ist DurulegSub-Divn. Rashundhamps. Sautoldih Year 2021 FIR No 73/21 Date 07/19
iii) Act best 1909 Sections 46.4 (?) ii) Act Sections iv) Other acts & Sections
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Thursday Date 07:10:2021 Time 15:35 kg. c) Information received Date 07:10:2021 Time 12:25 kg. G.D. No. 26.9 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information: Written/Oral - ハベートとい
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. A PRYOX 05 KM NORTH From P.O. b) Address D. B. C.N. B. W. D. Adad area under Santaldi'h Por (Ben)  D. Santaldi'h Dist. Larules Beat No.
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S
a) Name Diswatif Muronu, Stof Police
b) Father's / Husband's Name In Change, Banfaldin Te (BeN)
c) Date / Year of birth Not noted d) Nationality Indian e) Address Sautaldih I(c (BeN), Po-Sautaldih, Dlst-Lumles.
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  (Bhola nath Mondal (48)  Slo-H Basudes Mondal
of lett- pharbari, for R. M. Pur. Dist-function, N.B.
A Day O Lotted
Po- Santaldibi Diss-Lumbs.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) :
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :
40 FID 0 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sneet, it required)  The original Nritten Complaint of the complainant  Which is Treated as PIR is attached here with.
Tepen Teway
Tepen Tevery  South of the PS  or to bu  13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 46 A (c) Bengal  Exercise Det 1901
registered the case and took up the investigation/directedA.s.IRabiaMukkeziet et Ben to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S

Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant

Number if any Dist - Larules.

Outer - 07 10 1207,

The Inspector In-charge, Santaldin P.S, Dist. –Purulia.

**Sub**: Prayer for lodging FIR against accused Bholanath Mondal (48 yrs) S/O – Lt. Basudeb Mandal of Vill – Kharbari, PS – Raghunathpur, Dist – Purulia, **A/P**- BCW Bus stand, PS-Santaldih Dist- Purulia, U/S 46 A (c) Bengal Excise Act, 1909.

Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person named as Bholanath Mondal (48 yrs) S/O - Lt. Basudeb Mandal of Vill - Kharbari, PS - Raghunathpur, Dist - Purulia, A/P- BCW Bus stand, PS-Santaldih Dist- Purulia, along with seizure - list and seized items as described below, I beg to state that on 07.10.2021 at about 09:45 hrs I received a source information to the effect that the country spirit (Dil khush) has been kept at BCW Bus stand under this PS in the shop of above noted accused illegally, with an object to sale. I have informed the matter to I.C. Santaldih PS and as per order of I.C Santaldih P.S. I along with force left for BCW Bus stand under Santaldih P.S. to workout the information with the govt. supplied kit box containing white cloth, sealing wax, seal, papers, carbons, match box, candles etc. I had been to the shop of Bholanath Mondal (48 yrs) S/O - Lt. Basudeb Mandal of Vill - Kharbari, PS - Raghunathpur, Dist - Purulia, A/P- BCW Bus stand, PS-Santaldih Dist- Purulia, at about 10:35 hours. Seeing police party some unknown persons in front of the shop of Bholanath Mondal were fled away. However, I could detain one among of them and asked about his identity. He revealed his name and identify as above and as well as admitted that he gathered the country spirit (Dil khush) for selling and he was the owner of the said shop. However, I along with said accused started a search inside the shop of Bholanath Mondal and found the following item in the said shop -

1) 18 (Eighteen) bottles 80UP country spirit (Dil khush) each bottles containing 600 ML market value of each being in total approx Rs. 900/- (Nine Hundred only) 01 (one) bottle of 600 ML taken (Dil khush) out of the above as sample packet, labeled and sealed with sealing wax.

2) Sale Proceed cash of Rs.- 145/- (One hundred forty five only)

I interrogated him about the purpose of the stocking and possessing country spirit. He replied it was the business of him. On repeated question he told that the persons who fled away were his customer's names of those not known to him. However he could not show any documents/papers in support of the possession as well as sale of the said articles.

As such, I seized the above items as ALAMAT under proper Seizure List between 10:45 hrs and 11:15 hrs & took up one bottle of each brand as samples, labeled and sealed accordingly.

Since the allegation against him of possessing, as well as selling the country spirit illegally without any valid papers in his house has prima-facie been made out and for the interest of proper investigation, I arrested the above accused at 11:25 hrs accordingly after maintaining all arresting guidelines.

Therefore, I pray before you to start a case under proper section of law against the said accused Bholanath Mondal (48 yrs) S/O - Lt. Basudeb Mandal of Vill - Kharbari, PS -

Dist.-Purulia

Raghunathpur, Dist – Purulia, A/P- BCW Bus stand, PS-Santaldih Dist- Purulia.

Enclo: 1) The Seizure List along with the seized Items as above.
(2) Arrest Memo

Received on 07-10-2021 at 12-25 m and Started Santaldity

12-25 m and Started Santaldity

100 care No-73/21 dt. 07-10.2/

1015-46 A (c) Bengal Excise Det

1909.

Topan Tewary

Soutablik P. Frispector-in-Charge

1910/21 Santaldih P.S.

(Biswajit Murmu)
SI of Police
Santaldih I/C BCW
Santaldih PS,
Dist. - Purulia.
Dt- 07.10.2021

Your's faithfully,